
Town ofFairview Park 
SALARY ORDINANCE NO 2007 -4 

AN ORDINANCE SETTING SALARIES FOR ELECTED TOWN OFF[C[ALS, TOWN, WATER AND 
WASTEWATER UTILITY EMPLOYEES UNDER IC 36-5-3-2 SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 

The following salaries are hereby fixed and paid to the Town Council, Clerk-Treasurer and Employees of 
the Town of Fairview Park and the Fairview Water and Wastewater Utilities for the period commencing January I, 
2008 and ending Decemher 3 I, 2008. 

It is hereby ordained that the following salaries be paid from the named Fund: 

(I) GENERAL FUND: 
MONTHLY YEARLY 

Town Council Member (I) 184.00 2,208.00 
Town Council Member (2) 184.00 2,208.00 
Town Council Member (3) 184.00 2,208.00 
Town Council Member (4) [84.00 2,208.00 
Town Council Member (5) 184.00 2,208.00 
Clerk-Treasurer 670.00 8,040.00 
Marshal 428.00 5,136.00 
Deputy Marshal 107.00 1,284.00 
Janitor 184.00 2,208.00 
Attorney 213.00 2,556.00 

(2) MVH FUND 

Street Commissioner 358.00 4,296.00 
Part-time Laborer (I) $15.45 per hour plus 10 days paid vacation. Part-time Laborer (2) $10.00 per hour 

(3) WATER UTILITY 

Superintendent 
Collections Clerk 
Clerk-Treasurer 

tv 
'f5 

1,735.75 
936.25 
326.50 

20,829.00 
11,235.00 
3,918.00 

Part-time Laborer (I) $15.~perhour plus 10 days paid vacation. 
Part-time Laborer (2) S'Hill-per hour 

IOc~ \:Y 
(4) WASTEWATER UTILITY 

Collections Clerk 284.25 3,411.00 
Office Clerk 284.25 3,411.00 
Clerk-Treasurer 284.25 3,411.00 

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FAIRVIEW PARK, [NDIANA THIS 
II'" DAY OF DECEMBER, 2007. 

ATTEST~~J
 
DATED: !d - I!- 0 7 


