# Town of Fairview Park SALARY ORDINANCE NO 2007 -4

AN ORDINANCE SETTING SALARIES FOR ELECTED TOWN OFFICIALS, TOWN, WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITY EMPLOYEES UNDER IC 36-5-3-2 SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

The following salaries are hereby fixed and paid to the Town Council, Clerk-Treasurer and Employees of the Town of Fairview Park and the Fairview Water and Wastewater Utilities for the period commencing January 1, 2008 and ending December 31, 2008.

It is hereby ordained that the following salaries be paid from the named Fund:

#### (1) GENERAL FUND:

	MONTHLY	YEARLY
Town Council Member (1)	184.00	2,208.00
Town Council Member (2)	184.00	2,208.00
Town Council Member (3)	184.00	2,208.00
Town Council Member (4)	184.00	2,208.00
Town Council Member (5)	184.00	2,208.00
Clerk-Treasurer	670.00	8,040.00
Marshal	428.00	5,136.00
Deputy Marshal	107.00	1,284.00
Janitor	184.00	2,208.00
Attorney	213.00	2,556.00

## (2) MVH FUND

Street Commissioner 358.00 4,296.00

Part-time Laborer (1) \$15.45 per hour plus 10 days paid vacation. Part-time Laborer (2) \$10.00 per hour

### (3) WATER UTILITY

Superintendent		1,735.75	20,829.00
Collections Clerk	1 <del>-</del> J~	936.25	11,235.00
Clerk-Treasurer	45	326.50	3.918.00

Part-time Laborer (1) \$15.00-per hour plus 10 days paid vacation.

Part-time Laborer (2) \$9.68 per hour

1000 10

#### (4) WASTEWATER UTILITY

Collections Clerk	284.25	3,411.00
Office Clerk	284.25	3,411.00
Clerk-Treasurer	284.25	3,411.00

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FAIRVIEW PARK, INDIANA THIS 11th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2007.

ATTEST: Sura Bake
DATED: 12-11-07